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9 105

B.

2017
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14.29% 37.64
2016 34.88 7.91%

2016 2017

2017 (2018.09)

2018 (2019.01)
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C.
(IFPI) Global Music Report 2019
2018 191 2017

174 9.7% 1997 IFPI

2018 21.1% 112
2018 58.9%

IFPI Global Music Report 2019 (2019.04)

(2)

2014

2018
0.15% 407
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2.
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3.
(1)

A.

LED

2,400 LED 30
LED

360 31
30

B.

O2O

Live

(2)
A.

4 (1)

SHE (2) 2003
(3)

(4)
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B.

( )
1.

A.

B.

C.

D.

E.

2.
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107 108 3 31
( ) 36,439 8,668

1,423,593 246,319
2.56% 3.52%

3.
/ / / /

107

8 - 13 KKBOX
LIFE[ ] 2018

2018
2018

Jacky Wu
2018 Real Me·2018

2018 S.H.E
107

107 107
11 PChome - UNLIMITED 2018

108
LIFE[ ]

5566 since5566
2019 Just 

Rock it BLUE All-in
( )

1.
(1)

(2) B’IN LIVE Know-How
B’IN LIVE

2.
(1) B’IN LIVE

(2)

(3)
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( )
1. ( ) ( )

106 107

% % 

709,389 63.88 923,463 64.87

401,156 36.12 500,130 35.13

1,110,545 100.00 1,423,593 100.00

2.

2018
2017

17.87

3.

(IP Intellectual Property)

4.
(1)

200

10
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KKBOX 11 PChome
Real Me·

(2)

(3)

(4) IP

IP 8 B
IN-LIVE

IP
IP

5.
(1)

A.
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2017
Frost & Sullivan PwC

Global Global entertainment and media outlook 2016-2020

B.

104 105

5,000
4 2010

2014

C.

(2)
A.
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B.

2008

C.

( )
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(1)

(2)
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(3)

(4)
A.

B.

C.

(5)

A.
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B.

C.

D.

( )

( )
1.

:
% 

106 107 108

1 A 77,759 8.40 A 132,921 11.57 A 3,211 1.52

2 848,360 91.60 1,016,048 88.43 207,875 98.48

926,119 100.00 1,148,969 100.00 211,086 100.00

107

2.
:
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% 
106 107 108

1 A 213,398 19.22 A 143,384 10.07 A 34,561 14.03

2 897,147 80.78 1,280,209 89.93 211,758 85.97

1,110,545 100.00 1,423,593 100.00 246,319 100.00

A 107
A

( )
( )

( ) 

106 107

644,916 401,156 787,048 500,130

43,170 50,801
16,581 79,571
4,722 6,043

709,389 401,156 923,463 500,130

: % 

106 107 108 4 30
41 59 65
86 78 87
124 107 114
32 37 38
283 281 304
30 32 32

2.22 2.66 2.68

4% 4% 4%
65% 71% 73%
27% 22% 20%
4% 3% 3%
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( )
( ) (

)

( )

1.

2.

3.
6%

4.

( )

( ) 106/09/16~108/09/15 (1F&2F)

( ) 106/09/16~111/09/15 (3F)

( ) 106/02/16~111/09/15 (4F)

106/01/16~109/07/15

106/10/01~117/02/29
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( )
1. ( )

( 1)
108 3 31

( 3)
103 104 105 106 107

245,296 235,124 377,324 462,455 796,365 731,757

129,949 297,967 270,009 261,910 244,936 233,492

1,228 5,713 3,807 2,297 1,586 1,785

9,057 6,192 5,312 13,299 15,843 149,099

385,530 544,996 656,452 739,961 1,058,730 1,116,133

257,425 276,404 282,481 318,537 389,795 357,549

257,425 277,909 285,818 335,537 2 2

39,740 144,073 39,927 271 96,447

297,165 420,477 322,408 318,808 389,795 453,996

297,165 421,982 325,745 335,708 2 2

88,365 124,519 334,044 421,153 662,710 655,408

50,000 102,836 246,671 308,005 354,905 354,905

32 43,989 62,686 239,022 239,022

38,346 20,996 43,734 52,118 104,031 97,294

3,978 5,949 10,366 18,318 2 2

19 655 (350) (1,656) (3,940) (871)

(31,308) (34,942)

6,225 6,729

88,365 124,519 334,044 421,153 668,935 662,137

88,365 123,014 330,707 104,253 2 2

1 103

2 107
3 108
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2. ( )

( 1)
108 3 31

( 2)

103

(1/2~12/31)
104 105 106 107

380,177 616,870 790,565 1,110,545 1,423,593 246,319

82,453 99,172 159,568 184,426 274,624 35,233

46,919 26,796 47,545 64,805 116,373 (10,603) 

(700) (6,737) (2,048) (4,269) 2,357 3,107

46,219 20,059 45,497 60,536 118,730 (7,496) 

38,346 17,018 37,785 41,752 89,038 (6,233)

( ) 38,346 17,018 37,785 41,752 89,038 (6,233)

( ) 
19 636 (1,005) (1,306) (1,795) 3,069

38,365 17,654 36,780 40,446 87,243 (3,164)

38,346 17,018 37,785 41,752 85,713 (6,737) 

3,325 504

38,365 17,654 36,780 40,446 83,918 (3,668) 

3,325 504

( ) 7.67 1.67 1.57 1.36 2.43 (0.19) 

1 103

2 108
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3. ( )

( 1)

103 104 105 106 107

245,376 209,903 353,714 380,608 565,097

129,071 283,842 250,529 247,916 233,363

1,228 5,713 3,807 2,297 1,353

4,552 25,871 36,976 94,735 174,944

380,227 525,329 645,026 725,556 974,757

252,122 256,737 271,055 304,132 312,047

252,122 258,242 274,392 321,032 2

39,740 144,073 39,927 271

291,862 400,810 310,982 304,403 312,047

291,862 402,315 314,319 321,303 2

88,365 124,519 334,044 421,153 662,710

50,000 102,836 246,671 308,005 354,905

32 43,989 62,686 239,022

38,346 20,996 43,734 52,118 104,031

3,978 5,949 10,366 18,318 2

19 655 (350) (1,656) (3,940)

(31,308)

88,365 124,519 334,044 421,153 662,710

88,365 123,014 330,707 404,253 2

1 103

2 107
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4. ( )

( )

103

(1/2~12/31) 
104 105 106 107

380,177 579,881 737,154 832,464 945,833

82,453 93,656 138,215 114,611 153,203

46,919 24,669 32,973 1,129 20,855

(700) (4,688) 9,923 43,540 70,370

46,219 19,981 42,896 44,669 91,225

38,346 17,018 37,785 41,752 85,713

( ) 38,346 17,018 37,785 41,752 85,713

( )
19 636 (1,005) (1,306) (1,795) 

38,365 17,654 36,780 40,446 83,918

38,346 17,018 37,785 41,752 85,713

38,365 17,654 36,780 40,446 85,713

( ) 7.67 1.67 1.57 1.29 2.43
103

( )

103
104
105
106
107
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( ) ( )

( 2) 

( 1)
108 3

31103 104 105 106 107

% 

77.08 77.15 49.11 43.08 36.82 40.68

98.58 90.14 138.50 160.90 270.56 322.00

% 

95.29 85.07 133.58 145.18 204.30 204.66
93.00 84.05 123.22 136.57 199.58 199.47

164.90 6.08 15.72 57.73 398.09 (11.99)
( ) 2.69 4.26 4.42 4.81 4.89 4.00

136 86 83 76 75 91
( )

( ) 2.24 4.15 4.82 6.06 6.09 4.18

( ) 2.93 2.88 2.78 4.18 5.62 4.12

( ) 0.99 1.33 1.32 1.59 1.58 0.91
(%) 10.01 4.36 6.72 6.11 9.93 (0.53)
(%) 43.40 15.99 16.48 11.06 16.43 (0.95)

(%) 92.44 19.51 18.44 19.65 33.45 (2.11) 

(%) 10.09 2.76 4.78 3.76 6.25 (2.53)
( ) 7.67 1.67 1.57 1.29 2.43 (0.19)

% 

28.77 15.65 33.32 31.55 50.31 47.91
78.91 32.80 51.28 63.64 90.38 128.27
52.99 13.23 18.19 15.80 19.26 19.01

2.00 5.29 4.83 3.87 2.84 (5.11)
1.01 1.17 1.07 1.02 1.00 0.95

( 20% )
1.
2.
3.
4.

5.

6.
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( ) ( )

( 2)

( 1)

103 104 105 106 107

% 

76.76 76.30 48.21 41.95 32.01

99.25 94.63 149.27 169.99 283.98

% 

97.32 81.76 130.50 125.15 181.09
94.99 80.83 119.79 118.46 177.58

164.90 6.06 14.88 42.86 347.86
( ) 2.69 4.01 4.12 4.06 4.07

136 92 89 90 90
( )

( ) 2.24 4.06 5.10 4.96 4.79

( ) 2.95 2.81 2.76 3.34 3.93

( ) 1.00 1.28 1.26 1.21 1.11
(%) 10.15 4.48 6.90 6.22 10.11
(%) 43.40 15.99 16.48 11.06 15.82

(%) 92.44 19.43 17.39 14.50 25.70

(%) 10.09 2.93 5.13 5.02 9.06
( ) 7.67 1.67 1.57 1.36 2.43

% 

28.77 15.65 33.32 35.02 32.16
78.91 32.80 51.28 59.67 69.01
52.99 13.23 18.19 17.04 9.17

2.00 5.29 4.83 156.79 9.82
1.01 1.17 1.07 18.21 1.01

( 20% ) 
1.
2.
3.

4.

5.

6.
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1 103

2
1.

(1)
(2) ( )

2.
(1)
(2) ( )
(3)

3.
(1) ( )

( )
(2) 365
(3)
(4) ( ) = /

( )
(5) 365
(6)
(7)

4.
(1) ×( )
(2)
(3)
(4) ( )

5.
(1)
(2) (

)
(3) ( ) (

)
6.

(1) ( )
(2)  ( )
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82 139
140 195
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: 

106 107
%

462,455 796,365 333,910 72.20

261,910 244,936 (16,974) (6.48)

2,297 1,586 (711) (30.95)

13,299 15,843 2,544 19.13

739,961 1,058,730 318,769 43.08

318,537 389,795 71,258 22.37

271 (271) (100.00)

318,808 389,795 70,987 22.27

308,005 354,905 46,900 15.23

62,686 239,022 176,336 281.30

52,118 104,031 51,913 99.61

(1,656) (3,940) (2,284) (137.92)

6,225 6,225 100.00

421,153 668,935 247,782 58.83

( 10,000 20% )
(1)
(2) 4

(3)
(4)
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( )

106 107
%

1,110,545 1,423,593 313,048 28.19
926,119 1,148,969 222,850 24.06
184,426 274,624 90,198 48.91
119,621 158,251 38,630 32.29
64,805 116,373 51,568 79.57
(4,269) 2,357 6,626 155.21
60,536 118,730 58,194 96.13
18,784 29,692 10,908 58.07
41,752 89,038 47,286 113.25
(1,306) (1,795) (489) (37.44)
40,446 87,243 46,797 115.70

( 10,000 20% )
(1)

(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)

( )

( ) (107 )

106 107 ( ) %

100,510 196,113 95.12
80,203 77,282 (3.64)

( ) 18,112 125,957 595.43
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1. 107

2. 107 106

3. 107

( )
( ) (108 )

(1) (2)
( )

(3)
( )
(1)+(2)-(3)

406,234 139,983 132,286 413,931

1.
A.
B.

C.
2.

107

( )

( )

107
( )

57,078

( ) 50,656
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( ) 12,588

2,040

6,961

( )

( )

1.
(1)

/ 106 107
1,067 299

64,805 116,373
1.65% 0.26%

106 107 1.65%
0.26%

(2)

2.
(1)

/ 106 107
1,006 809

1,110,545 1,423,593
64,805 116,373
0.09% 0.06%
1.55% 0.70%
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(2)

3.
(1)

(2)

( )

( )
1.

2.

( )
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( )

( )

( )

( )
( )

1.

2.

8

( )

10%

( )

( )
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( ) 106 1 9
( )4,140 (

4,347 ) SSL Live L500Plus Live Console
( ) 106 2 20

106 3 3

106 3 24 106 5
25
4,326,042 ( 106 12

) 106 8 25

107 7 26

( )
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( )

107 12 31

( )
107 12 31

( )
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( )

( )
107 12 31

( )

107 12 31
( )

( ) ( )

27,666 171,463 26,734 144,729 403,699 77,455 57,078 1

(
) 6,541 127,991 22,035 105,956 376,206 66,718 50,656 1

7,898 24,936 4,700 20,236 23,269 16,792 12,590 1

5,000 79,068 71,023 8,045 130,697 3,845 3,045 6.09

5,000 19,912 5,630 14,282 42,520 11,334 9,282 18.56

1
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( )

( )

( )
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